## **FTRenergy**services

**Brought to you by Frontier Communications** 

RECEIVED
2015 FEB 23 AM 10: 40
SECRETARY:S BUREAU

1055 Washington Boulevard, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Stamford, CT 06901

Via: electronic filing

February 13, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: FTR Energy Services, LLC Docket No. A-2012-2318216

Name Change to Everyday Energy, LLC d/b/a Energy Rewards

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In compliance with Section 62.105(a), the purpose of this letter is inform the Commission that FTR Energy Services, LLC ("FTR Energy") has changed its name to Everyday Energy, LLC ("Everyday Energy") d/b/a Energy Rewards. The entity name change has been filed with Nevada and Pennsylvania, as Everyday Energy is a Nevada domestic limited liability company with foreign business status in Pennsylvania.

There have been no other material changes; no changes to ownership, principal contacts, management or any financial or technical changes. The name change was simply made, as the FTR Energy marketing brand is being retired and refreshed with the name: Everyday Energy d/b/a Energy Rewards.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. I can be reached at (203) 663-5079.

Sincerely,

Barbara Clay, Esq.

Everyday Energy, LLC f/k/a FTR Energy Services, LLC

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

bclay@criusenergy.com